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ffi-wwwffi@'* CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES

PARTICULARS AS AT 31ST MARCH 2019 AS AT 31ST MARCH 2018
RS. R

I

II

EOUITY AND TIABILITIES

stlARElrotDERgFU lrr 
pS

a) Share Capital

b) Reserues & Surplus

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

a) Long Term Borrowings

b) Deferred tax liabilities (Net)

c) Long Term Provisions

CURRENT LIABITITIES

a) Short-Term Borrowings

b) Trade Payable

i)Total Outstanding dues of micro
enterprises and small enterpnses;

ii)Total Outstanding dues of
creditors other than micro
enterprises and small enterprises;

c) Other Current Liabilities

c) Short Term Provisions

TOTAL RS.

ASSETS

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

a) Fixed Assets:-

i) Tangible Assets

ii) Intangible Assets

b) Non-Current Investments

c) Long-term Loans and Advances

CURRENT ASSETS

.l r*.rar,"r ft"*O
b) Trade Receivables

c) Gsh and Cash Equivalents

d) Short-term Loans and Advances

e) Other Current Assets

TOTAL RS.

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

L2

t3
14

t5
t6

3,49,41,750

20,49,02,224

23,98,43,974

16,30,75,744

30,95,46,333

3,49,41,750

16,6t,66,162

20,LL,07,9t2

7,97,80,021

28,66,00,702

13,96,29,443

79,65,545

L,54,80,757

6,43,66,021

49,86,621

L,04,27,378

16,93,64,5L2

4,84,67,640

8,89,89,181

27,2s,000

17,58,80,828

4,10,85,900

6,67,39,973

29,94,000

t9,90,78,409 12,26,49,L23

7t,24,66,Ost 56,74,88,634

26,48,89,813

44,75,76,238

L7,38,86,7L4

39,36,0L,9?L

L9,90,78,409

23,92,432

6,34,t8,972

L2,26,49,L23

24,88,029

4,87,49,56L

1,73,97,376

29,88,87,053

4,48,88,349

2,91,82,0L4

5,72,2t,446

t,42,53,892

29,40,32,5t4

3,85,09,164

3,33,19,090

t,34,87,26L

7,..24.66.O51 56,74,84,634
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Reg. office:-shreeji House, sector 19c, plot No.1o7, vashi, Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra 400705
Tel No.;-022-40746666/40746644, Email Id:-mumbai@shreejitrans.com,Website;-www.shreejitranslogistics.com

CIN :-U6301OMH1994p1C077890

%.xnm**qrs STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR
THE HALF YEAR AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2019

PARTICUTARS
For Half Year Ended For The Year

Ended
For The Year

Ended
31st March

2019

63,24,29,685

7,70,624

30th Sep.2018

6L,4t,28,L09

6,02,082

31st March
2018

53,98,93,466

16,39,551

31st March
20L9

t,24,65,57,794

13,72,706

3lst March
2018

1,10,44,50,533

5,01,103
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XI
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a)

b)

Revenue From Operations

Other Income

Revenue (I+U)

EXPENDITURE

of Stock in Trade

mployee Benefits Expense

Costs

Depreciation ond Amortisation Expenses

Expenses

/ (LOSS) BEFORE TAX AND PRIOR
ITEMS, EXCEPTIONAL ITEMS AND

lrulrrr-rvy
lLess:- Exceptional Items

I

lPROFrr 
/ (Loss) BEFORE rAx

I 
Less I Tax Expense

I arrr.n, Income Tax
II Deferred Tax

PROFIT/(LOSS) AFTER
oPERATIONS (Vr-Wr)

Profit/(Loss) from Discontinuing Operations

Tax Expenses of Discontinuing Opemtions

PROFIT/(LOSS) AFTER TAX FROM
DrscoNTrNUrNG OPERATTONS (Vrrr_Ix)

PROFTT/(LOSS) AFTER TAX (Wr+x)

Earnings Per Equity Share (Nominal Vatue of Share of Rs.10/.
each)

Basic and Diluted Earning per Share

Cn the Basis of Profit from Continuing Operations

)n the Basis of Profit for the period

63,32,00,309

5,53,97,254

1,59,29,5L4

L,55,92,9L4

51,24,90,93L

6L,47,30,191

4,99,50,752

7,92,14,206

t,93,08,547

s0,56,8s,710

54,15,33,0L7

26,22,880

5,09,53,633

1,48,09,904

2,03,85,5L2

43,58,94,49t

t,24,79,30,500

10,43,48,006

3,51,43,720

3,49,01,46L

1,01,81,76,64L

t,L0,49,5L,63(

26,22,880

8,88,25,359

3,lL,90,964

3,94,33,5L4

89,43,54,459

59,94,10,612 59,3t,59,215 52,46,66,479, 1,t9,25,69,82) t,05,64,27,176

3,37,89,697 2,15,70t976 1,68,66/5gg 5r53,60,673 4,8,5,2+460

3,37,89,697

75,43,93L

28,69,t46

2,15,7O,976

51,01,857

L,09,777

75,45,203

-L4,00,143

1,68,66,599

1,36,45,588

29,78,923

5,53160, 673 4,85,24,460

L,67,52,000

13,92,608

t,04,12,977 62,Ll,634 61,45,060 t,66,24,6L1 t,8L,44,60t

2P3,76t72C 1t53t59t342 ItO7t2Lt537 3,87p6,O62 3,O3,79,952

2,33t76,720 1t53,59,342 1,o7r2L,537 3$7,36,062 3,O3t79$52

6.69

6,69

4,40

4.40

3.08

3.08

11,09

11.09

9,06

9.06
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Notes:-

1. The above results which are published in accordance with regulation 33 of the
SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements),2O15 have been
reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been approved by the Board of
Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 30tt May 2019;

2. Tl;,e Company's only identifiable reportable segment is Transport and acting
as a contractor and hence disclosure of Segment wise information is not
applicable under Accounting Standard - 17 "segment Information" (AS-17).
There are no geographical segments to be reported;

3. The figures of the half year ended 31"t March 2079 are balancing figures
between the audited figures in the respect of the full financial year ended 31"t
March 2019 and the published unaudited figures of half year ended 30th
September 2018. Also the figures up to the end of the first half year had been
reviewed and not subjected to audit.

4. In the absence of information regarding outstanding dues of MICRO or Small
Scale Industrial Enterprise(s) as per the Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises
Development Act, the Company has not disclosed the same as required by
Schedule III to the Companies Act 2013. Hence the total amount of trade
payable as mentioned under the head of "Total Outstanding dues of Creditors
other than Micro enterprise and Small Enterprise.

5. The Pigures ofthe previous period/year have been regrouped /recast wherever
considered necessary.

For SANJAY C. SHAH & ASSOCIATES

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

FOR SHREEJI TRANSLOGISTICS LTD.

DIRECTOR

PROPRIETOR

Membership No. 39179
PLACE:- MUMBAI
DArE: 3 *,fvlAY' fiji9

PLACE:-NAVI MUMABI
DArE:- 3 il$r?Jty irr:#







S*raryg,{ Tra rnstngktixs S_td.
(Formerly Known as lhreeji Tranfiofi Seruices [El Lkt.)ISO 9001 : 2008 CERTIFIED I IWAY CERTIFIED I IBA APPROVED

May BO, 20tg

To
The General Manager,
BSE Limited,
P.J. Tower, Dalal Street
Dalal Street, Mumbai-4OO OOl

Subject: Declarat.
Reguration ffi (a1i;r'";*i'tf"t HI;Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Scrip code:-54073g

Dear Sir/Madam,

>;}
Shreeji Krupa. plot No. 1O7, Sector 19_CVashi, Navi Mumbai _ 400 7O5, IndiaT : 4A74 6666 / 4074 6600
E : mumbai@shreejitrans.com

Report with unmodified opinion as per((Listing Obligations ,rra Disclosure

we hereby declare that the statutory Auditors of the company M/s. sanjay c.shah & Associates, chartered Accountants, FRN: 12g14gw have issued AuditReport with unmodified opinions i, ,."p."t of the audited consolidated Financialstatement of the company for the nnanciat r"* .ra"d 31"t March 2org.
Please acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you,
Yours Faithfully.

For Shreeji Translogistics Ltd.
For Shreeji TranslPEistics Ltd.

Rajnikant 
". "n.o 

{ilI
i3_rt' oo26er.oer \irectorlVholetime Director

}}
REGIONAL OFFICES :
Chennai : T : 26g0 0092/2680 0093. E : chennai@shreejitrans.com
Bangalore : T: 4081 2222 / 4OB1 2200 . E : bangalorepshreejitrans.com

PAN No. i AAECS36O2B
SAC Code: 996511
CIN No. : U63010MH1994p1C077890
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ffi-*sXle'p"wrry*pa*. STANDALONE STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES

PARTICULARS AS AT 31ST MARCH 2019 AS AT 31ST MARCH 2018
s.

I EqUII'T AND LIABILITIES

SHAREHOLDERS FUNDS

a) Share Capital

b) Reserves & Surplus

NOrl-cURRENT LTABILTTTES

a) Long Term Borrowings

b) Deferred tax liabilities (Net)

c) Long Term Provisions

CURRENT TIABILITIES

a) Short-Term Borrowings

b) Trade Payable

i)Total Outstanding dues of micro
enterprises and small enterprises;

ii)Total Outstariding dues of
creditors other than micro
enterprises and small enterprises;

c) Other Current Liabilities

c) Sho* Term Provisions

TOTAL RS.

a) Fixed Assets:-

i) Tangible Assets

ii) Intangible Assets

b) Non-Current Investments

c) Long-term Loans and Advances

CURRENT ASSETS

a) Inventories (Shares)

5) Trade Receivables

:) Cash and Cash Equivalents

i) Short-term Loans and Advances

:) Other Current Assets

TOTAL RS.

2

3

4

5

6

7

8
9

10

t1
t2

13

t4
15

16

3,49,4t,750

20,49,73,489

23,99,15,239

L6,30,75,744

30,95,46,333

3,49,4L,750

L6.62.t4.027

20,[L,55,771

7,97,80,027

28,66,00,701

13,96,29,443

79,65,545

L,54,80,757

6,43,66,021

49,86,62L

L,04,27,378

t6,93,64,sL2

4,84,67,640

8,89,89,181

27,25,0Q0

17,58,80,828

4,10,85,900

6,67,39,973

28,94,000

19,90,78,409 12,26,49,L23

71,25,37,3L6 56,75,36,499

26,49,89,8L3

44,75,47,503

17,39,86,714

39,35,49,786

19,9A,78,409

24,92,432

6,34,t8,972

12,26,49,123

25,88,029

4,87,49,561

L,73,97,376

29,88,87,053

4,47,88,348

2,92,53,280

5,72,2t,446

L,42,53,892

29,40,32,5t4

3,84,09,163

3,33,66,956

1,34,87,26t

7L,25,37,3t6 s6,75,36,499
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PARTICULARS

I 
lRevenue 

From Operations

II 
f 

Other rncome

Iu 
lTotat 

Revenue (r+[)

IV IEXPENDITURE

I

lPurchase 
of Stock in Trade

lfmployee Benefits Expense

lFinancial costs

Joenreciation 
anc. Amortisation Expenses

lother 
txoenses

i

. ilpl-rt tt.oss) BEFoRE rAx AND pRroR, 
iTy.oD rrEMS, EXCEPTToNAT rrEMSlN;
lrAY(rr-ry)

f 

Less:- Excentional Items

t 
frnorrr/ 

(ross) BEFoRETAx

I 
j 
less : Tax Expense

I Current Income Tax

I Deferred Tax

I

tl:P:YtL:s) AFrER rAx FR.M coNrrNUrNG

loPERArroNs 

(vr_vu)
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use, Sector 19C, plot Nr

4, Email ld:-mumbai@t

CIN:-U630tOMH

).107, Vashi, Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra 400705
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OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THEILF YEAR AND YEAR ENDED STST [,,ARCH zdTS

STATEMENT
H1

For Half year Ended For The Year
Ended

For The Year
Ended31st March

20L9

63,24,29,685

7,70,624

30th Sep.20t8

6t,4t,2B,l0g

6,02,082

31st March
2018

53,98,93,466

16,39,ss1

31st March
2019

L,24,65,57,794

73,72,706

31st March
2018

L,10,44,50,533

5,01,103

63,32,00,309

5,53,97,2541

t,5g,2g,5141

t,55,g2,9141

5t,24,67,fiL|

6t,47,30,791

4,99,50,752

1,92,14,206l
I

1,93,08,547l|

50,s6,85,710 
I

54,15,33,0t7

26,22,880 
)

5,09,53,6331

1,4B,Og,go4l

2,03,85,5121

43,58,46,6251

7,24,79,30,500

10,43,48,0061

3,51,43,7201

3,49,01,46L1

1,01,81,53,241 
|

26,22,890

8,88,25,359

3,11,90,gil

3,94,33,514)

89,43,06,s93 
I

1,10,49,51,63(

| 59,93,87,212 59,31,59,215 52,46,18,5s3 t,79,25,46,427 1,05,63,79,31C

3,39,13,o97 2,15,70,976| 7,69,74,464 5,53$4p73 4,85t72'326

3,3&13,09;

75,43,831

28,69,Me

2,l5,7Otg7l

61,01,85i

1,09,777

1,69,14,462

75,45,20a

-14,00,143

5t53,94fi7a

1,36,45,68[

29,78,923

4,85t72p26

1,67,52,000

13,92,608
1,04,12,977 62,11,634 61,45,060 L,66,24,6L1 1,81,44,608

L:lt: 1,53,59,342 LtO7,69AO3 3,97F9,462 3p+27,7t8

FROM

xu
I

a)

b)

/(LUss) AFTER TAX (VII+X) 2,34,OO,12o 7t53,59,342 1,O7,69,4O3 3197,59,462 3rO4,27,779
lcdrnrngs 

per Equity Share (Nominal Value of Share of Rs.10/
leach)
I

i 

Basic and Dituted Earning per Share

lOn 

the Basis of profit from Continutng Operations

O!:!h.e:Fsis of profit for the periodtu
6,69

6,69

4,40

4,40

3.18 i

,.*l
11.0e1

11.0e1

9,06

9.O6
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Notes:-

1. The above results which are published in accordance with regulation 33 of the
SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements),2015 have been
reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been approved by the Board of
Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 30ft May 2QI9;

2. The Company's only identifiable reportable,segment is Transport and acting
as a contractor and hence disclosure of Segment wise information is not
applicable under Accounting Standard - 17 "segment Information" (AS-17).
There are no geographical segments to be reported;

3. The figures of the half year ended 31"t March 2079 are balancing figures
between the audited figures in the respect of the full financial year ended 3l"t
March 2079 and the published unaudited figures of half year ended 30th
September 2OlB. Also the figures up to the end of the first half year had been
reviewed and not subjected to audit.

4. In the absence of information regarding outstanding dues of MICRO or Small
Scale Industrial Enterprise(s) as per the Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises
Development Act, the Company has not disclosed the same as required by
Schedule III to the Companies Act 2013. Hence the total amount of trade
payable as mentioned under the head of "Total Outstanding dues of Creditors
other than Micro enterprise and Small Enterprise.

5. The Figures ofthe previous period/year have been regrouped /recast wherever
considered necessary.

FOr SANJAY C. SHAH & ASSOCIATES FOR SHREEJI TRANSLOGISTICS LTD.

DIRECTOR RECTOR

Membership No.39179
PLACE:. MUMBAI
DArE:3ilj'; 

.

PLACE:.NAVI MUMABI
DArE:- ,5 ;. - ,



Auditor's Re,poft On Half Yearly Financial Results And Year-To-Date Results Of The
Companv Pursuant To The Reoulation 33 Of The Sebi (Listinq Obligations And,Disclosu-re

Req uirements) Req ulations,20 15

SANJAY C. SHAH & ASSOCIATES
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Office :- Flat No. 10, 2nd Floor, South Wing, Madhav Nagar CHS, Above Merwans Gake Shop, S.V.
Road, Andheri (W), Mumbai- 400058

Tel : 2623 7239 I 26281101. Fax :26281101. E- mail - saniav@scsassociates.in

To,
BOArd Of Directors of SHREEJI TRANSLOGISTICS LIMITED

Repoft on Standalone Financial Statements

I have audited the accompanying Standalone financial statements of SHREEJI TRANSLOGISTICS
LIMITED for the half year ended 31"1 March 2019 and the year to date results for the period l"t
April 20i8 to 31st March 2019 attached herewith, , being submitted by the company pursuant to
the requirement of Regulation 33of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Require'ments)
Regulations, 2015 read with circular No. CIR/CFD/CMD/ LSl2OlS dated 30ft November, 2015 and
Circular No.CIR/CFDlFACl62l2Ol6 dated July 5ft, 2016. Attenetion is drawn to the fact that
figures for the half year ended 31"1 March 2019 as reported in these standalone financial results are
the balancing figures between audited figures in respect for the full financial year ended 3l*t March
2OL9 and the published year to date figures up to the end of the first half year ended 30e
Septemeber 2018 had only reviewed and not subjted to audit.

Tttese half yearly financial results as well as the year to date financial results have been prepared
on the basis of the annual standalone financial statements, reviewed half yearly financial results up
to the end of the 30ft September 2018 and relevant requirements of SEBI Regulations, which are
the responsibility of the Company's management and have been approved by the Board of
Directors. My responsibility is to express an opinion on these financial results based on our audit of
such annual standalone financial statements, which have been prepared in accordance with the
recognition and measurement principles laid down in Accounting Standard for Interim Financial
Reporting (AS 25 / Ind AS 34), prescribed, under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with
relevant rules issued thereunder; or by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India;

I conducted my audit in accordance with the auditing standards generally accepted in India.Those
standard requires that I plan and perform the audit to obtain assurance as to whether the financial
results are free of material misstatement. An audit includes examining on a test basis, evidence
supporting the amounts disclosed as financial results.An audit also includes assessing the
accounting principles used and significant estimates made the management. I believe that my audit
provides as reasonable basis for my audit opinion. 
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SANJAY C. SHAH & ASSOCIATES
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Office :- Flat No. f 0, 2nd FIoor, South Wing, Madhav Nagar CHS, Above Merwans Cake Shop, S.V.
Road, Andheri (W), Mumbai- 400058

Tel : 2623 7239 I 2628 1101 . Fax 
= 

2628 i 101. E- mait - saniay@scsasFgciate

4. In my opinion and to the best of my information and according to the explanations given to me
these half yearly financial results as well as year-to-date results:-

Are presented in accoradance with the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing
obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 in this regard; and

Give a true and fair view of the net profit and other financial information for the half year
ended 31"t March 2019 as well as the year to d.ate results for the period from l*t April 2018
to 31"1 lvlarch 2019.

For SANJAY C. SHAH & ASSOCIATES

Membership No. 39L79

PLACE:- Mu}aenr
DArE: 

3 oryAY egl?
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Sfexwqii Wa nslsgis#ixs i-tti.
(Formerty Known as Jhreeji Traiport Jerufces fpl Lht.)
ISO 9001 : 2008 CERTIFIED I IWAY CERTIFIED I IBA APPROVED

May 3O, 2Ot9

To
The General Manager,
BSE Limited,
P.J. Tower, Dalal Street
Dalal Street, Mumbai-4Oo OO1

Subject: Declaration regarding Audit
Regulation gg(Ol(d) of the SEBI
Requirements) Regulations, 2O 15.

Scrip code:-540738

Dear Sir/Madam,

Report with unmodilied opinion as per
((Listing Obligations and Disclosure

}}
Shreeji Krupa, plot No. 107, Sector 19-C
Vashi, Navi trtumbaa - 4OO 705, India
T i 4074 6666 / 4074 6600
E : mumbai@shreejitrans.com

PAN No. : AAECS3602B
SAC Code: 996511
CIN No. : U63010MH1994?LCO77B?O

we hereby declare that the statutory Auditors of the company M/s. sanjay c.shah & Associates, chartered Accountants, FRN: 12gl4gw have issued AuditReport with unmodified opinions in respect of the audited standalone financialstatement of the company for the financial year ended 31"t March 2019.

Please acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you,
Yours Faithfully.

For Shreeji Translogistics Ltd.
For ShreejiTre nslo6istics Ltd.

Rajnikant c. sh.h lt/.
(DIN : OO26gLOg) w\.
rvhotetime Directo" Director

}}
REGIONAL OFFICES :
Chennai : T : 2680 OO1Z / 26800093. E : chennai@shreejitrans.com
&angalore : T : 4081 2222 / 408t2200 . E : bangalore@shreejitrans.com


